

This is to certify that

### IOI CORPORATION BERHAD RSPO Membership No: 2-0002-04-000-00

#### PLANTATION MANAGEMENT UNIT PUKIN GROUPING

30km, Lebuhraya Tun Abdul Razak, Keratong, Rompin, Pahang, Malaysia.

has been assessed and registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### RSPO Principles and Criteria (April 2013) Malaysian National Interpretation (November 2014) and RSPO Supply Chain Certification (November 2014) for Palm Oil Mill

Certification scope:

## **PRODUCTION OF CRUDE PALM OIL AND PALM KERNEL**

The details of the Palm Oil Mill and Supply Base covered by this certificate and the tonnage approved are stated in the schedule attached, which is part of this certificate.

Certificate Number Original Issue Date Issue Date Certificate Expiry Date

#### **RSPO 927888**

13 June 2012 13 June 2017 12 June 2021

Lin Adoren

Authorised Signature: Calin Moldovean - President, Business Assurance Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd, 6-L12-01, Level 12, Tower 2, Menara PGRM, No 6 & 8, Jalan Pudu Ulu, Cheras, 56100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd is accredited by ASI (Accreditation Code: RSPO-ACC-003) since 5 January 2014.

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for system certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at <u>certificate.validation@intertek.com</u> or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.





The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.

# Certificate Schedule Certificate No. RSPO 927888



# IOI CORPORATION BERHAD

RSPO Membership No: 2-0002-04-000-00

#### PLANTATION MANAGEMENT UNIT PUKIN GROUPING

30km, Lebuhraya Tun Abdul Razak, Keratong, Rompin, Pahang, Malaysia.

1	Palm Oil Mill and Supply base covered by the certificate are:

Name	Address	GPS Reference		Certified
		Latitude	Longitude	area (ha)
Pukin Palm Oil Mill Capacity (60 MT/hr)	30km, Lebuhraya Tun Abdul Razak, Keratong, Rompin, Pahang	02° 43'07.9" N	102° 54'28.7" E	
Pukin Estate	30km, Lebuhraya Tun Abdul Razak, Keratong, Rompin, Pahang	02° 43'07.9" N	102° 54'28.7" E	
Shahzan 1 Estate	30km, Lebuhraya Tun Abdul Razak, Keratong, Rompin, Pahang	02° 47'58.5" N	102° 50'56.3" E	11,712.47
Shahzan 2 Estate	36km, Lebuhraya Tun Abdul Razak, Keratong, Rompin, Pahang	02° 48'59.6" N	102° 52'26.5" E	
Segamat Estate	Km 5, Jalan Segamat Muar, 85009 Segamat, Johor	02° 29'22.0" N	102° 52'58.5" E	
Laukin A Estate	KM 72, Kuantan-Segamat Highway, 26700 Muadzam Shah, Pahang.	03° 01'26.1" N	103° 02'33.0" E	
Bukit Serampang Estate	KM 12, Jalan Sagil-Tangkak, Segamat, 84900, Tangkak, Johor.	02° 19'53.7" N	102º 41'17.4" E	

The annual certified tonnages produced at the PMU are detailed as follows:

Pukin POM	Annual Tonnages (MT)
Certified FFB	242,320
Certified CPO	55,007
Certified PK	10,905
Supply Chain Module	Identity Preserved (IP)

USTAINA 8-0121-11-100-00



Authorised Signature: Dr Ooi Cheng Lee- General Manager, Business Assurance Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd, 6-L12-01, Level 12, Tower 2, Menara PGRM, No 6 & 8, Jalan Pudu Ulu, Cheras, 56100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd is accredited by ASI (Accreditation Code: RSPO-ACC-003) since 5 January 2014.

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for system certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at <u>certificate.validation@intertek.com</u> or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.